L1500	000 8922
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200266641342
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	15 JAN 15 PH 4: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Office Use Only	T. BULLICK LINK I GA



ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 462671 4310149

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

elleran

ORDER DATE : January 15, 2015

ORDER TIME: 3:54 PM

ORDER NO. : 462671-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4310149

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: SCOTT WEST BAY INVESTMENTS LLC



EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams - EXT. 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SCOTT WEST BAY INVESTMENTS LLC

(a Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned hereby forms a limited liability company under the Flor Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Scott West Bay Investments LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

Principal Office Address: 32 Golfside Drive, Apt. 3232 Naples, FL 34110 Mailing Address: 32 Golfside, Apt. 3232 Naples, FL 34110 R

ARTICLE III

The Registered Agent for Service for the Company shall Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the place designed in this Certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

> Corporation Service Company By: Courtney Williams Asst. Vice President

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of each Manager is:

Robert W. Scott, III, 66 East Bear House Hill Road, Guilford, CT 06437 Gregory Scott, 139 Ironwood Road, Guilford, CT 06437

[Signature Page Follows]

In accordance with Section 605.0203 (1)(b) of the Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Dated: January 15, 2015

Scott West Bay Investments LLC Bavid W. Kesner, Organizer

сЛ JAN 15 \mathbf{T} AHASSEE. FLORIDA (1)(1)(2) PM 4:55